BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

FILED

An unlicensed service warranty association,

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. )
JOHN D. DOAK, Insurance Commissioner, ) FEB 07 2014
)
Petitioner, ; lNSl{EANCﬁSgAmswER
V. ) Case No. 14-0108-DIS
)
CHOICE HOME WARRANTY, )
)
)
)
)

Respondent.

CONDITIONAL APMINISTRATIVE ORDER
AND NOTICE ur RIGHT TO BE HEARD

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel., John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner,
by and through counsel, and alleges and states as follows:

JURISDICTION

1. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Oklahoma and as
such is charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Service
Warranty Act; 15 O.S. §§ 141.1 et seq.

2. Choice Home Warranty (“Respondent™) is an unlicensed service warranty
company who has solicited and sold service warranty contracts in the State of Oklahoma.

3. The Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matter raised in this
dispute and may issue penalties pursuant to 15 O.S. § 141.12.

ALLEGATIONS OF FACT

1. The Insurance Commissioner issued an Emergency Cease and Desist Order in

Case No. 10-0954-UNI against Respondent on July 29, 2010, pursuant to a finding that



Respondent was unauthorized to engage in the business of offering, providing, servicing and
entering into service warranty contracts in Oklahoma.

2. Respondent continued engaging in the business of offering, providing, servicing
and entering into service warranty contracts in Oklahoma and was fined on July 15, 2011, in the
amount of $25,000.00 for violating the Cease and Desist Order in Case No. 11-0712-DIS.
(Exhibit “A”). The Insurance Commissioner and Respondent thereafter settled the matter by
entering into a Consent Order whereby Respondent paid a $15,000.00 fine and agreed to
continue to pay all valid claims and refunds that arise pursuant to service warranty contract it had
issued in Oklahoma. (Exhibit “B”).

3. Respondent still does not hold a license or registration in the State of Oklahoma
and is not authorized by the Oklahoma Insurance Department to engage in the service warranty
business in Oklahoma other than to pay all valid claims and refunds that arise pursuant to service
warranty contracts it has issued in Oklahoma. Respondent continues to engage in a course of
unfair and deceptive conduct while circumventing regulatory authority.

4, Respondent previously entered into a service warranty agreement, contract
#919157764, with Oklahoma homeowner Clifford Lussier for coverage located at 13444 Prairie
View Lane in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73142, the type of agreement covered by the Service
Warranty Act. That user agreement was transferred upon sale of the home to Kent Johnson.
Choice Home Warranty’s address on the Transfer Form is 510 Thornall Street, Edison, New
Jersey 08837. (Exhibit “C”).

5. Kent Johnson made a claim with Respondent on July 9, 2013, after his air
conditioner unit quit working. Respondent denied his claim for failure to maintain the unit

properly without even sending a technician to make an inspection of such. Johnson complained



to Respondent on July 13, 2013, and provided a bill for the repairs he paid of $5,587.00; a short
note from his technician stating there was no indication of improper maintenance; and an email
from the previous owner stating that the unit was serviced by a technician of Respondent on
August 22, 2010, and all recommended owner maintenance procedures were completed. (Exhibit
“D”).

6. When Respondent failed to respond to Johnson, he hired counsel John Garland
who sent Respondent a letter dated September 10, 2013, stating that Respondent failed to
mediate in good faith and made demand for the sum due. Respondent failed to respond to
Garland’s letter.

7. Garland also complained to the Oklahoma Insurance Department on the same date
and provided the letters previously sent to Respondent. (Exhibit “F”). Jason Johnston, Senior
Claims Process Reviewer in the Consumer Assistance Division, then sent a letter to Respondent
on October 9, 2013, requesting Respondent to respond with a written explanation regarding
Respondent’s position in the matter. (Exhibit “G”).

8. A representative of Respondent named Tracy called Johnston on December 12,
2013, and left a message stating they received the letter but that it was sent to Respondent’s old
address. Johnston returned a message requesting an updated address and a response to his letter.

9, Respondent has failed to call, failed to send a new address, and failed to respond
to the homeowner’s complaint as of this date.

CONCLUSIONS NE T AW

1. No person shall engage in this state in any trade practice which is defined as an
unfair method of competition and unfair or deceptive acts as defined in 15 O.S. § 141.26. 15

0.S. § 141.25.



2. Respondent violated 15 O.S. § 141.26 by failing to investigate Johnson’s claim;
by failing to acknowledge and act promptly upon communication with respect to the claim; by
denying Johnson’s claim without conducting reasonable investigation based upon available
information; failing to promptly provide a reasonable explanation to Johnson in relation to the
facts or applicable law for the denial of the claim. 15 O.S. § 141.26(5).

3. If it is found that a service warranty association has knowingly and willfully
violated a lawful rule or order of the Commissioner or any provision of the Service Warranty
Act, the Commissioner may impose a fine in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Dollars
(10,000.00) for each violation. 15 O.S. § 141.12.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Insurance
Commissioner, subject to the following paragraphs, that the Respondent has willfully violated
the Consent Order dated January 2, 2012, by failing to pay all valid claims and refunds that arise
pursuant to service warranty agreements in Oklahoma. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that
Respondent has knowingly and willfully violated provisions of the Service Warranty Act; failed
to update its address with Oklahoma consumers and the Insurance Commissioner; and failed to
respond to the Oklahoma Insurance Commissioner and, as a result, Respondent is fined in the
amount of TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (510,000.00).

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Respondent shall provide a response to the
inquiry and pay the fine within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that unless Respondent requests a hearing with respect to
the Allegations of Fact set forth above within thirty (30) days of the date of mailing of this

Order, this Order and the penalties set forth above shall become a Final Order on the thirty-first



day following the date of mailing of this Order. Such request for a hearing, if desired, shall be
made in writing, addressed to Julie Meaders, Assistant General Counsel, Oklahoma Insurance
Department, Legal Division, 3625 NW 56" Street, Suite 100, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112
and must be served on the Oklahoma Insurance Department within the thirty (30) days allotted.
The proceedings on any such requested hearing will be conducted in accordance with the Service
Warranty Act 15 O.S. §§ 141.1 et seq. and the Oklahoma Administrative Procedures Act 75 O.S.
§250 et seq.
WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal this 7™ day of January, 2014.
JOHN D. DOAK

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

(ol Weaolors
JulieMeaders
Deputy General Counsel
3625 NW 56™ Street, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112
(405) 521-2746




MDDTINTIAATLD AT RAATT TR

I, Julie Meaders, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing
Conditional Order and Notice of Right to be Heard was mailed by certified mail with postage
prepaid and return receipt requested on this 70 day of February, 2014 to:

Choice Home Warranty

1090 King Georges Post Road
Edison, NJ 08837

CERTIFIED MAIL NO: 7001 0320 0004 4249 5289

And a copy delivered to:
Jason Johnston/Consumer Assistance Division

Lauren Bouse /Financial Division

M aados

Julie Mleaders






ST/ E OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. JOHN D.
DOAK, surance Commissioner,

Vs.

CHO HOME WARRANTY,
an Ui 1sed Home Warranty Company,

BEFORE T1 . VSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF {E
STATE OF OK AHOMA
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CASE NO. 11-0712-DIS
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Nt Nt N N N N N N Nt N N N Nt e’

CON ITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
AND NOTICE OF RIGHT TO BE HEARD
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner, by and

through counsel FINDS AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:
JURISDICTION

1. The Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction of this cause, pursuant to the
provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance Code, 36 O.S. §§ 101 et seq., inc iding and in
partic Title 36 O.S. § 6604, which covers the requirements for licensure and transactions

subject to  : Service Warranty Insurance Act.

2. Respondent, Choice Home Warranty, is an unlicensed service warranty company

soliciting and selling service warranty contracts in the State of Oklahoma.

3. The Insurance Commissioner has jurisdiction over the  bject matter raised in this

dispute and may issue penalties pursuant to 36 O.S. §§ 6610 an 5613.



FACTS LEADING TO ADMINISTRATI :ORDER

1. The surance Commissioner issued to Respondent an Emergency Cease and
D¢ it Order on July 29, 2010, (Exhibit 1), pursuant to finding that Respondent is unauthorized
to engage in the business of offering, providing, servicing, and entering service warranty
agreements, service warranty contracts, indemnity agreements or indemn * contracts, and in
violation of Article 6 of the Insurance Code (Authorization of Insurers), 36 O.S. §§ 601 ef seq.;
the Unauthorized Insurance Business Act, 36 O.S. §§ 6 3. et seq.; an the Service Warranty
Insurance Act, 36 O.S. §§ 66  ef seq.

2. Respondent does not hold any license, certificate of authority, or other
authorization from the Ol  »ma Insurance Department to engage in the business ¢ offering,
providing, servicing, i | entering service warranty agreements, service warranty contracts,
indemnity agreements or indemnity contracts.

3. Respondent has not begun the licensing procedures set forth in the Service
Warranty Act and continues to provide and o rto provide service warran  agreements, service
warranty contracts, indemnity agreements, indemnity contracts and/or home service agreements
illegally and in violation of 36 O.S. §§ 6103.3 and 6601 ef seq.

4. Respondent entered into a Home Warranty Agreement, contract #387395833, of
the type covered by the Service Warranty Insurance Act, 36 O.S. §§ 6601 et seq. with Cynthia
Northington, a citizen of Oklahoma, with an effective starting date of March 12th 2011. (Exhibit
2)

5. Respondent has engaged in a course of conduct designe o circumvent and avoid

reg tory oversight by the Commissioner, in violation of 36 O.S. §§ 6103.1 d 6601 ef seq.









CERTIFICATEOF S t ’E

This is to certify that on the date of f ng,I,Mark A." in n,m: : atrue and correct copy
of the foregoing Conditional Imini¢ ative Order anc  tice  Right to Be Heard by
certified mail, return receipt requeste  postage prepaid, on . § day of July, 2011 to:

Choice Home Warranty
510 Th I Street
Edi 1 28837

and
Choice Home Warranty

244 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10016

Ny

Mark A." l-gham










agreements, service warranty contracts, indemnity agreements, demnity contracts,
and/or home service agreements in violation of 36 O.S. § 66  A).

2. Res};ondent does not hold any license, certificate of au »ority, or other
authorization from the Oklahoma Insurance Department to engage in the business of
offering, providing, servicing, and entering service warranty agreements, service
warran  ontracts, indemnity agreements or indemnity contracts.

3. Res‘pondent has engaged in a course of conduct designe to circumvent
an av | regulatory oversight by the Commissioner, in violation of 36 O.S. §§ 6103
and 6601 ef seq.

4, Respondent has not begun the licensing procedures set forth in the Service
Warran'  Act an sontinues to provide and offer to provide service war 1ty agreements,
service warranty contracts, indemnity agreements, indemnity ntracts : Vor home
service agreenients in violation of 36 O.S. §§ 6103.3 and 6601 ef seq. and will continue
to offer, provide, service, and enter service warranty agreements, service warranty
contracts, indemni.ty agreements, indemnity contracts, and/or home service agreements
unless i =diately ordered to cease and desist from these acts.

5. The Insure : Commissioner, having examined the attached Ap : on,
finds that Respondent is unauthc;rized to engage in the business « offering, providing,
servicing, and eﬁtering service warranty agreements, service warranty confracts,
indemni agreements or indemnity contracts, and in violation of Article 6 of the
Insurance Code (Authorization of Insurers), 36 O.S. §§ 601 ef seq.; the Unauthorized

Insurance Business Act, 36 O.S. §§ 6103.1 ef seq.; and the Ser ¢ Warranty Insurance












CE I¥r "7~ "FMAN G

This is to certify that on e date of filing, I, Kim} Rytter, mailed a true and
correct copy of the foregoing Emergency Cease ang, Desist Order by certified mail,
return receipt requested,  stage prepaid, on this 29_:___ day of July, 2010 to:

Choice Home = uranty

510 Thornall Street

Edison, M 18 !

CERTIl :DNO: 7001 0320 0004 0178 5116
ChoiceH ' ranty

244 Madison 2 ue

New York, NY 016

CERTIFIED] ): 7001 0320 0004 0178 5109




























4, Regpandent has been apprised of their rights inctuding the right w a public
hearing and has knowin and freely waived said rights and entered into this Consent Order as a

volunbry seitlement o 2 issues and questions raised in the above cap ned case,

ST ULATIONS OF 77 77
1. The tasurance Commissioner issued 0 Respondent an Emergeney Cease and

Desist Order on iy 29, 200 pursuant to finding that Respondent was unauwthorized to epgage
in the business of offering. providing. servicing, and entering service warranly agrecments.
service warranty contracts, indemnity agreements o indenmity contracts. and in violation of
Article 6 ol the Inswrance Code (Authorization of Insurers), 36 0.8, §8 601 o1 seq: the
Unauthorized Inswrance DBusiness Acl, 36 O.S0 88 610300 ¢r segs and the Scrvice Warranty
Insurance Act, 36 Q.S §8§ 6001 ef scq.

2 Respondent does not hold any  license, certificate of authority, or other
authovization from the Oklahoma Insurance Department (o engage in the business of ofTering,
providing, servicing, and ontering service warranty agreements, service warranty  contracts,
indemnity agreement: indemnily contiacts,

3. Ruespondent entered into fome Warre Agreement, coniract #387393833, of
the type covered by the Service Warranty losuranee Act. 360 0.8, §§ 6601 ¢1 seq. with a citizen of
Oklahoua, with an etfective starting date of March 12th 2011,

4, Respondent was issued a Conditional Adwinistrative Order which tined them the
stattorily reguired amount of twenty-five thousand doHars ($25.000) under Title 36 08,

§6103.7.

19






e dnuein b force ar ffect until turther Order of the Commissioner. This Order is b
on Re al. its agents, affiliates, employees, andéor other representatives, both curr— and
steeessar, who v pamed e mamed hercin,

P IE JRTHER ORDERED that notwithstanding anything contained herein to the
contrary, any sale of service warranty agreements e v contracts in Oklzhoma by Respondent
prior 1o the effective date of this Ovder, shall not be deemed to constitute i violation of any
Oklahoma faw governing service warranty contracts, provided Respondent provides the
Insuriney tment with i fist of current open service warranly contracis and Respondent
hasAvill also transfer all rights and obligations of those contracts Lo its Ticensed affiliale ina fol
approv. Oy the Commissioner and fnsurance Department,

Respendent s finther notified that the above relercnced fuly 29, 2010 Emergeney ¢ ¢
and Desist Order is stifl in effect.

Respondent is horther notificd (hat  US FINE REFLECTS A SUTTLEMENT OF
ONLY THE ABOVE REVERENCED VIOLA  ON of the Emargency Cease and Desist Order,
andd that any tuture violations resulting from the sale of new service warranty coniracts through
anw censed entity will also be assessed and fined by the Insurance Conmissioner,

espondent is further notified that the seitlement fine must be submitted within 30 dayy
of the date of reeeipt of this order, otherwise, on the Jist day, this agreement hecontes void and
the full $25,000 line will be assessed apainst Réspun(!cnl. Payment of the tine should be mate by
cheek 1o the Oklahons Insurance Department and reference Case No. 11-0712-DIS in the memo
fine.

Respondent is further notficd that it may vequest a heari within 30 days of the receipt

of this Order concerning this action. and upon such request the Inswrance Deparunent <hall






Cl 'IFi¢ TE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that on the date b L1 ok AL Willingham, mailed o true and correct copy
of the forepoaing Consent Ovder ana ixofice of Right to Be Heuard

y certified mail, retum
receipt reque L postage prep. ontt

qmlda\ of Tznarly 201 2w
Darren Oved, Esq.

Al aey for Respon ni

G011 Greemvich Street

New York, New York | ;

Mark A, Willin - un

6
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POLICY - TRANSFER:FORM

INTY
ﬂﬂi‘tﬁ' XA ?EM%‘HW!"W

i

Policy Number: , ),91677é4— - EBEXD. ,Z/./G/7~044~

Name: C L IFFoRD LU S/SI'E-{Q
Coverage Address; 134 44 TPRAIC ~ JizwW Ly
City, State Zip: __ O LA Homel e z"7“‘/‘ LDk 731 42

Property Type (i.e. Single Family, Townhouse): __ S (& G-LE FAMILY
Home Phone: 40,5 ~ 12225 07 Woik Phone:
E-mail: GLPQGLEC/Q-'& DIy é (=] Jo ?ga. /. uet

- e

T A N R

Name: KE"V JoHMN SonN

Mailing Address:_ 6B O NW, [BE5TH TEARARACE
City, State Zip: _ ¢S AMom A _CuTy, OK 73 14-2
Home Phone: 405 - & 23~ 732 | Work Phone:

E-mail: Jf’g cteer & cox . nelt

I have read.and understood all the terms & conditions listed in the User Agreement.
tocated at ywuny fameWarenly.con: and agree to be bound by them, By sighing
below; I ackhow hat I am of fegal age, have provided true and complete
information, and have received a copy of the User Agreement;

Print Bame
N &

Signature: - ¢

V\ 0 C-L\—(‘-v’"d"" [
AERETERAR R QLR ekl nd (BN

CHOICE HOME WARRANTY
510 Thornall Street - Edison, NJ 08837 » Toll Free: (888} 531-5403



~

Juiy 13,2013

Kent Johnson
13444 Prairie View Lane

Oklahoma City, OK, 73142

Re Claim #50083544

1 purchased this house, the address of which is listed above, on March 1, 2013. Prior to the purchase, the house

was inspected znd Consumer Home Warranty underwrote the HOW policy that was purchased by the seller and
provided to me by your company.

Sometime during the night of July 8®, the air conditioning unit quit operating. Because outdoor temperatures
were 101+ In Oklahoma at the time (I woke up to temperatures inside my house of 84 degrees at 7 a.m.), I did
not have the option of seeing how your company would respond so I contacted a technician from Air Comfort
Solutions, a very reputable firm in Oklahoma City. Ibelieved the unit would only need minor servicing. Air
Comfort Solutions came out on July 9™ and indicated the complete unit needed to be replaced,

1 contacted your company on July 9™ and my technician talked to your staff, explaining that the apacitor went
out, At that time, the staff members we spoke with said the unit had likely not been maintained properly. My
technician told your staff there was no rust, no dirt, and no indication of improper maintenance and that is was
only approximately 9 years old. The indicated staff member said that the company would get back in contact
with us that day. When I did not hear back from your staff that night, or the next day, I called the company and
learned the company denied my claim saying the unit was not maintained properly. I find it an erroneous
assumption that you may be able to determine over the phone, having never laid eyes on the unit, that it was i+ a
state of disrepair. The company did not even offer to have a technician make an independent determination.

I have included the bill detailing work completed (totaling $5587.00), a short note from the technician
explaining whst he found, as well as an email from the previous owner stating that the unit was servicedby
your staff/associates for this same part on 8/22/2010 and all recommended owner maintenance procedures weie
completed. Please be aware that I will be making copies of all our correspondence and will be filing formal
complaints with the Better Business Bureau (BBB) and the Insurance Commission. If that is not sufficient, I
will seek legal counsel for further assistance because I believe your company took on this insurance policy in

good faith and I accepted it in good faith. I believe a fair resolution is possible and look forward to working
with you in order to resolve this issue.

Kent M. Johnson

405-823-7331



LAW QFFICES

PAIN axp GARLAND

[ OND
P.0.BOX 158

ANADARKXO, OKLAHOMA 73005
LESLIE PAIN ([9(3-2005)

TELEPHONES (405) 247-3365
JOHN W. GARLAND

(405) 247-3366

RICHARD A. WILLIAMS FAX (405) 247-7177
email; jwgarlond@shbeglobal.net

September 10, 2013

Choice Home Warranty
510 Thornall Street
Edison, New Jersey 08837

Re: Kent Johnson
13444 Prairie View Lane
Oklahoma City, OK 73142
Policy #919157764

Gentlemen:

On July 13, 2013, Mr. Kent Johnson wrote your company and
referred to claim number 50683544 to request payment for the
loss of his air conditioning unit. Mr. Johnson has not received
a written response from his letter.

Mr. Johnson notified your company as required by article
three of your Choice Home Warranty policy. The company failed
to comply with

IT™™ B by sending a service provider to his residence
to determine the loss by Mr. Johnson.

Mr, Johnson completed the replacement of his air
conditioning unit at a total cost of $5587.00.

You have also been furnished information to show that the
air conditioning unit had been properly maintained since you
issued the policy to Mr., Clifford Lussier. Policy did not
expire until February 16, 2014.

You have also failed to mediate this problem in good faith
with Mr. Johnson as required by your policy.



Mr. Johnson is making demand for all sums due to him under
the policy. You may contact me or Mr. Johnson concerning this
matter. Mr. Johnson may be reached at 405-823-7331, or at the
address shown above.

This matter i1s also being referred to the State Insurance
Commissioner for assistance in resolving this claim.

Sincerely,
';'f
é&n!déé/ 4ajgﬁ“ij7
/ John W. Garland  /

JWG:Ccw

CC: Kent Johnson
13444 Prairie View Lane
Oklahoma City, OK 73142



LAW OFFICES

PAIN AND GARLAND

1S, W. SECOND
P. O. BOX 158

ANADARKO, OKL AHOMA 73005
L¥SUE PAIN (1913-2005)
JOHN W. GARLAND

RICHARD A, WILLIAMS

TELEPHONES (405) 247-3365
(405) 247-3368
FAX (405) 247-7177

email: jwgarland@abcglobal.net

September 10, 2013
Oklahoma State Insurance Dept

Suite 100, 3625 NW 56" st.

P.O. Box 53408

Oklahoma City, OK Pt

73152-3408

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the letter that Mr. Kent Johnson
wrote to Choice Home Warranty to cover the cost of the
replacement of an air conditioning unit that was insured by
Choice Home Warranty. Mr. Johnson has not received a response
to his letter. Mr. Johnson also had the unit inspected and it
was determined that he had not failed to properly maintain the
unit. The company is refusing to mediate with Mr. Johnson or
pay his claim. Could you please assist Mr. Johnson in resolving
this issue without going to New Jersey for mediation. You will
also find enclosed a copy of the letter that we wrote to Choice
Home Warranty and a copy of Mr. Johnson's policy.

Sincerely,

TN 3 ’7
< ) / /7 7,
/"\W%L LA ///’V -

Garland

JWG:cw kw
Encl.

CC: Kent Johnson
13444 Prairie View Lane
Oklahoma City, OK 73142

CC: Choice Home Warranty
510 Thornall Street

Edison, New Jersey 08837




Insurance Commissioner
John Doak

Governor
Mary Fallin

Oklahoma Insurance Department
State of Oklahoma

October 9, 2013

CHOICE HOME WARRANTY
510 THORNALL ST
EDISON NJ 08837

RE: JOHN GARLAND

OID FILE NUMBER:41880
Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:
Enclosed you will find a copy of a Request for Assistance we have received from the above inquirer. Please
review this correspondence and advise this office of your position. We ask that you use our file number on all
correspondence concerning this inquiry.
Section 1250.4 (B) of the Oklahoma Insurance Code requires that your company provide this Department with
an adequate written explanation regarding your position taken in this matter. Your response must be received

by this office no later than thirty (30) days from the date of this letter.

Your response must include the full name of the insuring company and the corresponding NAIC company
code. This will ensure that we associate the record of the complaint with the appropriate entity.

We also request that you provide a copy of the policy in question, and further request that you provide a
specific contact person who will be handling this matter, their direct telephone number and e-mail address.

Thank you in advance for your assistance and your timely response. This department looks forward to working
with you in resolving the insurance problems of this consumer.

erely,

Jason J6hnston CIC CISR

Sr. Claims Process Reviewer

Consumer Assistance/Claims Division
Jason.Johnston@oid.ok.gov -
(405)521-2991 Phone (405) 521-6652 Fax

Enclosure

5 Corporate Plaza ¢ 3625 N.W. 56th Street, Suite 100 » Oklahoma City, OK 73112-4511 « (405) 521-2828  Toll Free (In State) 1-800-522-0071



